502245151 02/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Isabelle Jean De Jovin	09/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CollaGenex Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	41 University Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18940	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11449079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5168223582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5168223550

Email: jpeterson@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 512-159 A/CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda D. Chin

Total Attachments: 1

source=512 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029883 FRAME: 0590 340.00 1144907

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Isabelle Jean De Jovin, an individual residing at 2 Taylor Drive, New Brunswick NJ08901 ("ASSIGNOR") is one of the inventors of the inventions referenced in

Patent Application Serial No. 60/574142, under the title "Compounds, Formulations, and Methods for Treating or Preventing Inflammatory Skin Disorders,"

Patent Application Serial No. 10/853585 under the title "Compounds, Formulations, and Methods for Treating or Preventing Rosacea," and PCT Patent Application Serial No. US04/016799; and

Patent Application Serial No. 11 449,679, COMPOUNDS, FORMULATIONS, AND METHODS FOR AMELIORATING TELANGIECTASIAS (hereinafter "Inventions").

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR, and CollaGenex Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 41 University Drive, Suite 200, Newtown, PA 18940, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including all of ASSIGNOR'S U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR hereby distributes, assigns, conveys and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including all patent applications, and to the inventions therein and claimed and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, along with any and all of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue recover for the past, present and infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto.

ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not to the right to file and prosecute in its own wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications outside of the U.S., and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to ASSIGNEE and to and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Invention Assignment.

In witness whereof the undersigned have executed this Invention Assignment

This 25th day of September, 2006.

Sabelle Jan Lojonin

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 029883 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 02/27/2013